## FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

Nolin RECC 612 East Dixie Elizabethtown, KY 42701

CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 9 lst revision Sheet No. 26

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE 5 - RURAL LIGHT

APPLICABLE: Entire Service Area

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to all Members of the Cooperative subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE: Cooperative will furnish and install at no expense to the member a lighting unit, 175 watt 120 volt mercury vapor or 100 watt high pressure sodium, on a twenty-five (25') foot pole or an existing Cooperative owned pole at a location suitable to both parties. However, the location shall not be more than 150 feet from an existing 120 volt Cooperative owned secondary line. Electrical service and connections shall be provided by the Cooperative. The lighting unit shall be controlled by a photocell from dusk to dawn.

<u>RATE</u>: Service for the above unit shall be un-metered and billed on the member's monthly bill for other electrical service furnished by the Cooperative, at the rate of \$6.24 each and every month for each lighting fixture contracted for by the member.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. Billed at 75 KWH/Light.

## CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

- 1. The Member shall furnish the location for the lighting unit, shall permit any tree trimming required for the conductors or unit installation.
- The unit, together with the poles and conductors, may be removed at any time by the Cooperative upon failure of the member to pay the charges set forth herein in accordance with the Cooperatives established rules for billing and collecting electric accounts.
- 3. The Member shall execute the Cooperative's standard "Ruran Light Lease Agreement" before service will be furnished under this rate schedule. The minimum period for this agreement shall be one (1) year, for which the Member agrees to pay as set forth herein.

PURSUANT TO SOT HAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE January 12, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1990

612 East Dixie

SUED BY MAME General Manager Elizabethtown, KY 42701

NAME TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by Authority of P.S.C. Order No. 89-317 dated January 4, 1990

5.91